percent (3%) effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2026.

 Additional District contribution of two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per month to the
cafeteria benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2024 for a total of
$1,815 per month; an additional one hundred thirty-five ($135) per month to the cafeteria
benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2025 for a total of $1,950;
and an additional two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per month to the cafeteria benefit plan
effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2026 for a total of $2,200.